lodged with the application except as may otherwise be required in order to comply
with the following conditions.

Reason - in order to clarify the development to which this permission applies.

2. The developer shall pay to Limerick City & County Council a financial contribution of
€240,000.oo (two hundred and forty thousand euro) in respect of public
infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in the area of the Planning
Authority that is provided or intended to be provided by or on behalf of the Authority
in accordance with the terms of the Development Contribution Scheme made under